User Manual
120 and 208/230 Volt Models
120V Firmware Revision 1.40 and higher
208/230V Firmware Revision 1.0 and higher
Software Revision 2.7 and higher
© 2015 Electronic Systems Protection, Inc.  | Technical Support: 800-645-9721 | espsurgex.com |  U M - N e x t - G e n - R e v - D
Interworld
Touchboards_stamp

5. Voltage Limit Set……………………………………………………………………………………………………………17
6. Cycle Power Command……………………………………………………………………………………………………17
7. Enhanced Logging Mode………………….………………………………………………………..……………………..18
8. Graph Overview & Control………….……………………………………………………………………………………..19
V. Troubleshooting                                                                                                                                                         23
1. Next Gen PCS Filter………………………………………………………………………………………………………..23
2. Diagnostic Software………………………………………………………………………………………………………..24
VI. Specifications                                                                                                                                                             25
User Manual
2 © 2015 Electronic Systems Protection, Inc.  | Technical Support: 800-645-9721 | espsurgex.com
I. NEXT GEN PCS PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The ESP Next Gen PCS is a state-of-the-art, microprocessor-controlled, hybrid power filter
engineered with real-time data acquisition and storage.
Models:  This manual applies to the following Next Gen PCS models:
Model Number Voltage (AC RMS) Current (AC Amps) LCD Outlet
XG-PCS-15D 120 15 Yes
XG-PCS-20D 120 20 Yes
XG-PCS-20815D 208/230 split phase 15 Yes
XG-PCS-20820D 208/230 split phase 20 Yes
XG-PCS-23013 230 single phase 13 Yes
XG-PCS-L630 208/230 split phase 30 Yes
XG-PCS-630 208/230 split phase 30 Yes
XG-PCS-IK Data Interface Kit: Volts and Amps not applicable
Key Features: